Once the amounts in the unpaid dividend is transferred to the IEPF, no 
claim shall lie against IEPF or the company in respect thereof and the Members will lose 
their right to claim such dividend.

Pursuant to section 205A (5) of the companies Act, the company has transferred Rs. 55,450/- 
(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Four hundred and Fifty only) which was lying unclaimed for a 
period of seven years to Investor Education and Protection Fund account established under 
section 205(1) of the Companies act.

6. Members are requested to utilize the Electronic Clearing System (ECS) for receiving dividend